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1. Student Satisfaction Survey: FYBA

Subject

163 responses

@ English

® Gujarati

@ Hindi

@ Sanskrit

@ Psychology
@ Sociology
@ Geography
@ Economics
@ History

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? d¥ £2321e 326 AU} 54
yel 9de 87

163 responses

@ 35t0 100% 85 Qﬂ 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 il 84%

® 55 to 69% 55 ®l 69%

@ 30 to 54% 30 &l 54%

@ Below 30% 30% #il >l




How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? a2 AR US Uldlel [ayua
uiof2e B2l a1zl 531 21d 82

163 responses

@ Thoroughly Hyal

@ Satisfactorily dcllNs125

@ Poorly W14

@ Indifferently 5l 21512 =1l

@ Won't teach at all ¢12Lledl % otel]

How well were the teachers able to communicate? 2EAIUS d[H [ayua Y)Y
A uHend] 205 B X «tsl?

163 responses

@ Always effective Huul
wH2s15ild

@ sometimes effective G101
5L 2ld

@ Just satisfactorily HdlMs253ld

@ Generally ineffective [Gis1
M55 1ld

@ Very poor communication
sl det (g0

The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as.... e[ 51l
(21a181 U=l 24 [¢o11 3l 81 B2

163 responses

@ Excellent AY

@ Very good HEIL #[2]
@ Good A2l

@ Fair HiHIY

@ Poor U210




Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. {®1IU5 gI21 »idRs
yeyise WAl dereldl ¥ndld 87

163 responses

@ Always fair 121l deel

@ Usually fair H1HLL Ad deza

@ Sometime unfair 52135 Ueiuldl
@ Usually unfair #iH1=2 3ld ugiuidl
@ Unfair uguldl

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? dHIzl AR R
Yl veaus adfui 52 82

163 responses

@ Every time £35 duid
@ Usually 11 #ld
@ Occasionally 52125
@ Rarely &5 %

@ Never 51034 <]

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students. 3¢l [ (efl-41 ge2of[21y, (565 [dofle, yaly
AR, A A1%ed 53 87

163 responses

@ Regularly [«12(1c ugl
@ Often Hleeildl

@ Sometimes #1135

@ Rarely #1223 o

@ Never 51134 (¢l




The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth. Al lsfl (U818l Usgd dHRIMT uML[ss
v qabil [Asi 52 82

163 responses

@ significantly &l 614l #ld
@ Very well 213 Z1d

@ Moderately He2(H 71d

@ Marginally 21515 (2]

@ Not at all 51135 «i¢l

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 322l drgell
dual (218131 4144 [Asiedl dSl Yl UHILIHI Gueod g §?

163 responses

@ Strongly agree 11Ul Hed

® Agree tEH

© Neutral d22el

@ Disagree ¥HHSHd

@ Strongly disagree dyul 2#sHd

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. AL US| dHa A0 A 5HoAL S 4= L) [l
CEETRIR TR

163 responses

@ Every time SHaLl
@ Usually A1 3ld
@ Occasionally 521135
@ Rarely @194 %

@ Never S04 sl




Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you. dHI2l

e [Us dHa ARG SIHHT 3] Hidleeld 410 &7

163 responses

»

@ Every time &Hell
@ Usually H12e{19

@ Oceasionally 1135
@ Raraly &0 %

@ | don't have a mentor M=l 518
Hifg 2l yd usd -1l

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

AR U5 Gl UL (AN HHoMA B2

163 responses

@ Every time &H2LL
@ Usually H12@{15l

@ Occasionally %1125
@ Rarely {174 %

@ Never 50134 8]

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges. 2t U dH1Z] 241dSd YUIRu{] d UHIG A 10y 714 Wlcitled

59 87

163 responses

@ Fully 121l

@ Reasonably Hl2el19]
@ Partially #4145

@ Slightly @124 %

@ Unable to «t#i] 52l



Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
e U5 ddR] Genl uiRwl da g2 sal HesU 2 B2

163 responses

@ Every time &321L
@ Usually Hl2#19]
@ Occasionally S35
@ Rarely {193 <%

@ Never %1132 «i8]

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring. review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. 4l
e Yol -2 Aol Y[SAMHL ARILHS YHRLHI dHA Hlol uisD B2

163 responses

@ Strongly agree HUal Hedd

@ Agree MEHd

0 Neutral d22l

@ Disagree ¥{HeHd

@ Strongly disagree Huul 2ieHd

The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. e (US| aoui [dye{lailA (agiefl 3e2ld ueg(duil Bdld udlotias (2119, uyes
(218181 (@33, Bdl yent[dal g1 weAl 5219 B?

163 responses

@ To agreat extent SHEIL
@ Moderate Hl2®i17

@ Somewhat 5135

@ Very litlle ®119Y %%

@ Not at all ¢l 52l




Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities B [US] dHe Id2
wglduiui e A lellfed 53 82

163 responses

@ Strongly agree HYul HEud

® Agree HeEHd

@ Noutral 2wl

@ Disagree ¥{H&Hd

@ Strongly disagree 2\ BiaEHd

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. A e (U s dlse %B'Eﬂ,{ﬁjqei Slele dal
AepatRae] slaciui glen s3] dua AUl 1A A HI2 el 53 92

163 respanses

@ To a great extent &HalL
@ Moderate Hl20113]

® Somewhat 515

@ Very littie #1123 %

@ Not at all «ie{l szl

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. while

teaching? 5241 W US] ICT GUSI Bell 3 LCD WIB522, 5122, HeglHI[Sa 1+l Gualal 53 82

163 responses

@ Above 90% 90% &l aui?
@ 70to 89% 70 2l 89%
@ 50 t0 69% 50 *il 69 %
@ 20 to 49% 30 ¢l 45 %
@ Below 20% 29%2“. ENE




Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. M 1Z] e+l
w2 ol -4t [Usio{] Bl AY B?

163 responses

@ Strongly agree AU MEUd

® Agres UsHd

@ Neutral ezl

@ Disagree 2{#&Hd

@ Strongly disagree 446l wHeHd

2. Student Satisfaction Survey: FYBCom

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? a €212l 326 we 1¥sH Yl udd §7?

92 respanses

@ 2510 100% &5 4 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 #il 84%

© 55 1o 69% 55 ©il 59%

@ 30 to 54% 30 el 54%

@ Below 30% 30% 2il 216l

42 4%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? d2[HI wra1Us Uldlel [A¥U B2 224]
duizl s2la w14 &2

92 responses

@ Thoroughly 210

@ Satisfactorily HdlNss

@ Poorly il

@ Indifferently 551 2151 <&l

@ Won't teach at all Halldd | 7y «i2]]




How well were the teachers able to communicate? 3tdUs dau] [Ayya 2122 {14 Hyend] 203
B3 eiel?

92 responses

@ Always effective sl 2121250 5381d

@ Sometimes effective @813 2HI5(25
d

@ Just satisfactorily Adln s 531

@ Generally ineffective [Gl=t AN 5125 ld

@ Very poor communication UHdAH L
et [Avpm

The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as.... w2 Y sl r%ta{'%l Ul
(o104 3l 14 97

92 responses

@ Excelient 48

@ Very good [l |12
® Good Il

@ Fair HiHl

@ Poor uizlo]

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. v{tl|U5 gl21 uidRs Ye|[sed
(sl deidl wnd 87

92 responses

@ Always fair SH211 d2il

@ Usually fair H1H1=1 21d dezel

© Somstime unfair 54135 Ugtuldl
@ Usually unfair 41H1-2 213 usnuidl
@ Unfair uaiidl




Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? dH[2l RPN+l yul 2xuus
adlui 52 87

92 responses

@ Every time £35 dud
@ Usually A1+t 7
@ Oceasionally 54135
@ Rarely |12 %

@ Never 54132 <]

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. ¥l ([Aé1elstl Be2ei (214, [$¢5 (datle, udi dA3sf 2qiloset 53 72

92 respanses

@ Reqularly [(uffid ud
@ Often M2l

@ Sometimes U135

@ Rarely 122 %

@ Never s34 -6l

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. d2ell+{l (21818 Usg[d dHR 1M1 A5 A Habd] (a5 53 92

92 responses

@ Significantly £16{l widl Jld
@ very wel 113l 3ld

@ Moderately He2H #1d

@ Warginally 21515 22l

@ Not at all 51135 sl

10



The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. ¥ 22ll dE&Efl dis EIE{QI ua

[eis124dl AL YRdL UHIQME Gudod o2l B?

92 responses

@ Strongly agree Ul 2sHd

@ Agree Held

@ Neutral derel

@ Disagres »HsHd

@ Strongly disagree @1kl »{2EHd

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. BEAIUS] dH HeAIR-sHAL Sl WA LA (A2l sl w0 B2

92 responses

® Everytime &H2ll
@ Usually k-1 2ld
@ Qccasionally 54135
® Rarely @192 ¥

@ Never 54132 «1s]

Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you. dH 121 31U s dHa

Auida s w63l 1leoled 240 87

92 respanses

@ Evary time SH311
@ Usually Hi2e{13

@ Ocoasionally R1135
@ Rarsly ¥197 %

@ | don't have a mentor 4=\ 515 HIls2ll

Yy usd -l

11



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. U5 Gel&
U8 [anaal qund 82

92 responses

@ Every tims SH3LL
@ Usually Hizetd

@ Occasionally 5115
@ Rarely |3

@ Never 5134 =€l

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. AHtA1US dH (7] 241d5d UL A UHIS dHA A19Y 1A Wlctléd 53 B2

92 responses

@ Fully &H21l

@ Roasonably HIZ@13!
@ Partially 51175

@ stightly |13 %

@ Unable to <2l 521

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. |IU5
duIR] Gl wirul del g2 sdl et 21y 87

92 responses

@ Every time &l31l
16.3% @ Usually Hl285!

@ Occasionally 21135
® Raraly ®194 %

@ Never 51132 (5]

12



The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. el 22 [Yst -2t U5 HI
RUHS YHIRIHIZ dHA Al disq B2

92 respanses

@ Strongly agree tiyul HsHd

@ Agree HsHd

@ Neutral d2121

@ Disagree W EHd

@ Strongly disagree Hyel B1sHd

The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. ¥t US| Ao [quielaila (Qaiel Begld usgdudl By ullouds (2lae ays
(21218l (@33 Bl ues(dadl g2l weAuy 5219 B2

92 responses

@ To a great extent SHLL
@ Moderate HI2E1]

@ Somewhat 51115

@ Very little &[98 2

@ Not atall =19l 5241

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities VY US] dHe BdR
ug (Ml 1ot dal Wletled 52 92

92 responses

@ Strongly agree H\ial A&k
23.9% ® Agree HEHA

@ Neutral 22l

@ Disagree ¥{UsHd

@ Strongly disagree Rl MuEHd

66.3%

13



Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. AR S 2&{136 {'5’13.,‘@)0101 Sleley dell
Lewarzetall slerellni gty s3] dua A2zl 1A Q 1R Uil 53 872

92 responses

@ To a great extent SH2
@ Moderate Hi2eildl

@ Somewhat 54135

@ Very litle 21198 =

@ Not at all 2] 52l

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. while
teaching? 5261 wLAIUS] ICT GUSEI Bell 3 LCD WIRs22, 5123, Helil(5ul-ll Gulal 53 &7

92 responses

@ Abovs 90% 90% &l au(3
® 7010 89% 70 2l 89%
@ 50 to 69% 50 ¢l 69 %
@ 301049% 30l 40 %
@ Below 29% 20%:#{l »{l#|

Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. M1 e+
e ot -2t [Ustsf] LI AY D?

92 responses

@ Strongly agree 245l Astd

@® Agree HEHA

@ Neutral clez®l

@ Disagree HHEHA

@ Strongly disagres 1yl MusHd

14
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3. SYBA Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

Subject

146 responses

@ English

® Gujarati

@ Hindi

@ Sanskrit
@ Psychology
® Sociolegy
® Geography
@ Economics
@ History

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? AN €31l 32l weAlUsH Y3l 4dd B2

146 responses

@ 85 to 100% 85 &l 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 &l B4%

@ 550 69% 55 4l 69%

@ 30 to 54% 30 ¢l 54%

@ Below 20% 30% #ll w18

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? @[Hi eA1Us Uldlel (AU ef20u T2l
Ayl 5314 w1d 82

146 responses

@ Thoroughly 2yl

@ Satisfactorily ddlNs128

@ Poorly Wilsl

@ Indifferently ssl a5 =1él

® Won't teach at all B2ldd] % o4el]




16

How well were the teachers able to communicate? 2tlUs Ao [Anya A1y 71d wuendl 20

R

146 responses

The teachers' approach to teaching can be best described as....
w010 3d) €U B?

146 responses

@ Always effective d1El 151511

® Sftomstimes effective HALEI 25118
2id

@ Just satisfactorily 2iclMs(2571d

® Generally ineffective [64- didl 515 2ld

@ Very poor communication HHemaai
ctet [=15g01

e U sell (28191 Uclef)

@ Excallent A%

@ Very good 22l 171
@ Good HI2L

@ Fair HIH|=

@ Poor w4

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. HUU5 gl2l uidRs ﬂcﬂiﬁﬂi

ylsA Ml deeidl sadiy 8?

146 responses

@ Always fair SHlL 22

@ Usually fair #iul= 2ld dezel

® Sometime untair 5435 UsuLdl
@ Usually unfair 21414 $1d wenildl
@ Unfair ugiutcl



Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? dHI21 WA 1gNees{] uul wed s
adlui 53 82

146 responses

@ Everytime £25 4wd
@ Usually 46414 2ld
@ Oceasionally 54175
@ Raraly 617

@ Never 513 el

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students, A2l [d&i1el-t1 gee-(21y, (565 [dile, udixt a33sf vl 53 B2

146 responses

@ Reqularly [alid ud
@ Oiten Hl2e113

® Sometimes 1125

@ Rarely #1298

@ Never 31134 #&]

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth, ¥3ellel (218181 Ueg[d dHRIME A1H1Frs WA ol (a5 53 B2

146 responses

@ Significantly de{l il <14
@ Very well 21l ld

@ Moderately M2 71d

@ Marginally &il515 »9l

@ Not at all U175 o]

17
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The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. {2l dl&ﬁﬂ dusl [2lael 43
(Astuell dsl yadl udIgU Gue sy ey 87

146 responses

@ Strongly agree Hubl AeHd

@ Agrse HEHd

@ Neutral del

@ Disagree “1HeHd

@ Strongly disagree Hyl{ 2UEHd

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course ocutcomes and programme
outcomes. MEAUS] dHa WU} sl @il v LAY (A9l 2n131513] 2410 B?

146 responses

@ Every time &H21
@ Usually Hi=1 ld
@ Occasionally 53134
@ Rarely 192 %

@ Never 51132 -1l

Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you. dH[2| YU S duel
Mg su i) Upleelet WA 2

146 responses

@ Every time &H311

@ Usually Hi2e13

@ Occasionally 1%

@ Rarely %12 %

@ | don't have a mentor M=l 518 H1oleal
Ui s «efl,




The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. &1 Us el
U4 (AN yuend B2

146 responses

@ Every time SH21|
@ Usually Hl2e13)

@ Occasionally #4135
@ Rarely 194 %

@ Never 54134 -l

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. 24t211U5s dUIZ] #1a5d UIRWL A YISl dda 0193 2 Wlilfed 53 87

146 responses

@ Fully &1l

@ Reasonably Hl2e{12
© Partially #U15

@ Slightly 1124 %

@ Unable to «teil 52l

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. &4 5
du1] Gerdl wiRudl dal g2 sedl Hesy Al 82

146 responses

@ Every time &H21l
® Usually Hlesl3

@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely &i154 %

@ Never s34 =il

19



The institution makes efforts to engage students in the moenitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. 20l wey [Yet-wieY e WAl
[BLIHS YU MR dHA 1A uish B2

146 responses

@ Strongly agree Hysl qsHd

@ Agree HeHd

@ Neutral clel

@ Disagree U&HA

@ Strongly disagree 11l 23 EH

The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. i2llU$] adfu [Quieiladlal (aaiiel 3ogld ueg(dadl Bl udlolics [laiel 1y
(tarst (@313, Bl ure[dudl glat 2401 529 8?2

146 responses

@ To a great extent SHEIL
@ Moderate Hl2#(3

@ Somewhat 54135

@ Very little 01124 =

@ Not at all 9] 524l

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities 2t U 5] dHa Sd2
yqg[ddlui ool da vleitled 53 87

146 responses

@ Strongly agree Uil #sHd

@ Agree MEHd

@ Neutral dleel

@ Disagree »{HeHd

@ Strongly disagree Uil »2eHd

20
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Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. Hell/2{t4|Us Alse 2-5'1&,@CI°1 sleley dell
esarzeell sleicilni gled 531 dua Aozl HA A HI2 el 53 82

146 responses

@ To a great extent $HaLL
@ Moderate {2013

@ Somewhat S35

@ Very little @192 %

@ Not at all =] sedl

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. while
teaching? 352Gl WEAIUS] ICT GUSSN Bl F LCD WIRs2?, 51322, Hedldl[Sul-]l Gualal 53 B2

146 responses

@ Above 90% 90% 2l aui@
@ 70 to 89% 70 &l B9%
@ 50 10 69% 50 ¢l 69 %
® 3010 49% 30 &l 49 %
@ Below 29% 29%:2(] vl

Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. du13] e«
BeAY - [Yefef] ARl B B?

146 responses

@ Strongly agree 44l HisHd

@ Agree HEHd

@ Neutral diel

@ Disagree ¥{HEHA

@ Strongly disagree ¥yl 2usHd




4. SYBCom Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21 SYBCom

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? dY €231 1s1 326l 264U sH YRl 243e 92

94 responses

@ 25 to 100% 85 =l 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 il B4%

@ 55 to 69% 55 4l 69%

@ 30 10 54% 30 &l 54%

@ Below 30% 20% eil 2416

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? d2[Mi 24e[us Uldletl [y w21 Sed]
Al s30A »41a B2

94 responses

@ Thoroughly #4el

@ Satisfactorily ¥dIMs125

& Poorly Wrlsl

@ Indifferently SEL 215131 <&l

@ Won't teach at all G{2Liccll % «{2]]

How well were the teachers able to communicate? M |U5 qJ‘[Hl [qu&l A1y ﬂ& {-Ll-l"o’lcﬂ ok
DX esl?

94 responses

@ Always effective A4l w2zl

@ Sometimes effective 42842 HH25124
tld

® Just satisfactorily HalMsi254ld

@ Generally ineffective (Gl Hedlnsglzs dld

@ \ery poor communication UM
et [




The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as....
w[e1o1 3 Sl B2

94 responses

23

e usel (21ee udHl

@ Excellent 43

@ Very good €l 2121
@ Good 1l

@ Fair HMi

® Poor 31

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers, {=UIUS gl2l AidRs J-LC“‘-li.SUi

ylsaHi dedl sadid 82

94 responses

@ Always fair 3211 d2el

@ Usually fair HiH1=d #ld daeel

@ Sometime unfair 524135 ugiudl
@ Usually unfair 2lIH=Y 2ld sl
@ Uniair ugiuldl

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? dHI21 AAISDeeAl 222442 1Us

o 5382

94 responses

@ Every time £35 ddd
@ Usually 1M1 13
@ Qceasionally 52135
@ Rarely #l153 %

@ Never 134 sl



The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. ¥l [eletl Bezeilaiy, [ses (A2, udi adl3sf 24l 53 87

94 responses

@ Regularly [<4[Hd usl
@ Often Hizeld)

© Sometimes S5

@ Rarely #1234 o

@ Never 4134 -1s|

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. d2ellell (21819 Ueg[d dHIHT AML[ESs B Yol [asiy 53 B2

94 responses

@ Significantly £l0fl oidl ld
@ Very well w17l Eld

@ Moderately HraH 3l

@ Marginally 11515 4l

@ Not at all 51135 «1&l

56.4%

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. &l dsell dHa (alerel wa
(51241l dS) Y2l WHIRIMI Guaod Y §?

94 responses

@ Strongly agree #uLl deHd

® Agree HEHd

@ Neutral de@l

@ Disagree W¥SHd

@ Strongly disagree i vireid

24



Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. WA US| dHaA WEAIU sHeAL @il v LAY (9] muaisid] w110 B2

94 responses

@ Every time &191
@ Usually ¥H1=L 7ld
@ Occasionally 524115
@ Rarely 4192

@ Nover s34 sl

Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you. dHIR1 {45 dual
ARG 5HUT 03] HIde2led 2410 ]7

94 responses

@ Every time SH2UL
@ Usually H12¢49

@ Occasionally 51F%
@ Raraly #(93

@ | don't have a mentor 1At 415 Hiolsel
Y usd etefl.

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. W4 (U5 Gele]
12 ([ayya yHend B?

94 responses

@ Every time S1311
@ Usually Hizeil)

@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely @150 %

@ Never 51174 As]

25
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The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. ¥EAIUS dHIZ] 4195d UIRu] d UHIEL dua 110y 3d Wldiled 53 82

94 responses

@ Fully EH3L

@ Reasonably HIeH1T
@ Partially S35

@ Slightly &1 %

@ Unable to -8l 53l

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. W{td[Us
dHIZ] Gl Ul AQ g2 sdl HetU Uy B?

94 responses

@ Every time SH3IL
@ Usually Hi2e119

@ Occasionally #1175
® Rarely @193 o7

@ Never 21132 el

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. UL B [Uel-2{t22|s ulsaml
BLIHS YHRIHIE dHa A ish B?

94 responses

@ Strongly agree ysl deud

@ Agree HSHd

@ Neutral cle2el

@ Dizagree “lHEHd

@ Strongly disagres #yial 24HSHd




The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. w4 S (M (Getefl2D1A [Qa (el 3egld e [dull B3 walolleds [R1ag, 41
(2ta1al (G313, el urat(dadl glal weul 5219 872

94 responses

@ To a great extent SH21l
@ Moderate Hl2e115

@ Somewhat ®1135

@ Very little #1124 =

@ Not at all w12l 52l

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities ¥{t4 Usl dya g
g (el et ddl leilled 53 87

94 responses

@ Strongly agree 1yl usid

® Agree U&EHd

@ Neutral i222]

@ Disagres &

@ Strongly disagres HULl M SHd

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. HeLl/2{tAIUS Alse a2t Sleled dell
Aegarzetell sleicilui gled 531 duel ARzl Ha A HI2 el 53 8?

94 responses

@ To = great extent SHEIL
@ Moderats HI2H13

® Somewhat ®113s

@ Very little 81174 %

@ Not at all <8l 52l
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What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. while
teaching? 241 HeA1US] ICT BUSEI Bell 5 LCD WIB5eR, 51422, HelHl(sul=ll Gulal 53 ©7?

94 responses

@ Above 90% 90% &l quid
@ 70 to 89% 70 ®il 89%
® 50 to 69% 50 2l 69 %
@ 3010 49% 302l 49%
@ Below 29% 20%#i] uilsL

Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. dH1Z] delledl
UL el [Uetef] ARl AB B2

94 responses

@ Strongly agree HHLQ[ HEHA

@ Agree HsHd

@ Neutral rl2=1

@ Disagree »{H&Hd

@ Strongly disagree iyl 2aiHd

5. TYBA Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

Subject

186 responses

@ English

® Gujarati

@ Hindi

@ Sanskrit

@ Psychology
@ Sociology
@ Geography
@ Economics
@ History
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How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? oY e12lef Bedl weAlMsH ‘-;LQ[ og &7

186 responses

@ 85 to 100% 85 ¢l 100%
® 70 to B4% 70 &l 84%

© 55 to 89% 55 £l 69%

@ 30 to 54% 30 &l 54%

@ Bslow 30% 30% 2{l »{16l

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? d2[Hi 24t2[U5 Uld il [G¥UA Wojey F2d]

dalzl 5714 241a B?

1B6 responses

@ Thoroughly #ysl

@ satisfactorily Hdly 5125

@ Poorly bilul

@ Indifierently 561 215121 =181

@ Won't tsach at all ©l@iiddl % =&l

How well were the teachers able to communicate? A2 |USs qJIHi [a.hlll;l Yoy ﬂa {-Ll-l"o’lq”l ol

8% 482

186 responses

@ Always affective 4l mu25125300

@ Sometimes effective G21¢3| 21225125
#ld

© Just satisfactorily 185125

@ Generally ineffective (G- dins25 71d

@ Very poor communication {HAd ]
dtel [ngor



The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as.... ENISITTER @E&L@,l YAl

(e 3d) €lu B2

186 responses

@ Excellent 4y

@ Very good HEL| ¥121
® Good 213l

@ Fair 21H

® Poor W21u

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. WRUIUS glR1 widRs HEU (54

Ulsai deetdl sodiy 87

186 responses

@ Always fair SH31L d2l

@ Usually fair HiHI 2ld dee

@ Sometime unfair 52135 Ugluldl
@ Usually unfair 2= 31d uenyidl
@ Unfair Uil

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? dHI2l Au18N2o{l Al w2148

qolui 53 B7?

1B6 responses

20.3%

@ Every time &35 auld
® Usually 14121 3ld
@ Occasionally sH135
@ Rarely |17 %

@ Never 20134 «1&]
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The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. el [auefl-tl peasi(oly, [ses [Ale, ucly adlds wriwet 53 B2

186 responses

@ Regularly [-aliq udl
@ Often Hl2#19]

@ Sometimes 5135

@ Rarely ¢lta2 o

@ Never 1174 visl

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. dell-l (21&tel Uegld duiini AL [s 214 #abil (s 52 82

186 responses

@ significantly tefl o=l 71a
@ Very well tizl ld

@ Maderately #eaa Zld

@ Marginally 21515 {3l

@ Not at all S5 -1&]

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 428l dgell dual [age wa
[as1defl dS) Ydl UHIRIHI Gudos oy B?

186 responses

@ Strongly agree 1uEl ¥sHd

® Agree H&Hd

@ Neutral deel

@ Disagree »HsHd

@ Strongly disagree HYEl 2{2EHd




Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. HEA US| dHA e 5HAAL @2l 1A L) (42l 513 2410 @2

1B6 responses

@ Every time &2l
@ Usually =t 7ld
@ Oceasionally 54135
@ Rarsly @123 %

@ Never 5132 sl

Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you. dHIz| H={IUS dHa
Hu1dd 54Ul a3l Hdleglet Wi B?

186 responses

@ Every time &HELL
@ Usually Hl2e(3

© Occasionally #1115
@ Rarely Gi124 %

@ | don't have a mentar 4= 516 H1ole i
Uy usg «tell.

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications, 2{t2lUs Gel&283l
AR [y yund 82

186 responses

@ Every time &H2ll
@ Usually Hlzeil3l

@ Occasionally #1135
@ Rarely {193 %

@ Never 1134 A&l
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The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. Mt 1Us dHIR] 24145d Wbl d UHIS dHA 4oy d vlcifed 53 872

186 responses

® Fully &481L

@ Reasonably Hl2#113|
@ Partially SU135

@ Siightly e12% =

@ Unable to =1#i] 5l

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. Wt [U5

Rl GeIl uRudl da g2 sl Hessy 414 92

186 responses

@ Every time $H2IL
® Usually Hi2e115

@ Occasionally #1135
® Rarely {121

@ Never 413 el

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and continucus
quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. H3&ll ¥{8[Uel-2{t2e] eI
BLIHS YU HIR d4a Hld uish B?

186 responses

@ Strongly agree Hysl deud

@ Agree M&Hd

@ Neutral d2el

@ Disagree ¥{H&Hd

@ Strongly disagres tyil »sHd




The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. e 1Us] 42U [qulelA (el degld ueglduil Bl udlatias [Riewsays

(2iett (@313, Bl uee [dudl g1 1A 514 872

186 responses

@ To a great extent &Rl
@ Moderate Hl2et12|

@ Somewhat U135

@ Very littie ¢4 %

@ Not at all =il 52l

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities 2t4U5] dH=l Sc2

g (el ool A4 lilled 53 82

186 responses

@ Strongly agree 24l e

@ Agree dsHd

@ Neutral e

@ Disagrese #H&Hd

@ Strongly disagree ¥l 22eHd

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. 2L/t U s g2 {-5'151.@C{°1 slale dell
AegalRaed]l sleiedlui gled 53] dua AoLR] HA A HI2 Uil 53 87

186 responses

@ To a great extent SHEIL
® Moderate Hl26{13

@ somewhat 54135

@ Very little 01133 %

@ Not at all =2l sl
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What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. while
teaching? 32Al M&A U] ICT GUSN Bl 3 LCD WIFse, s12?, Hegldl[sulsll Gualal 53 87

186 responses

34.9%

@ Above 90% 90% ¢l qu1?
@ 70 t0 89% 70 ¢l Bo%
@ 50te 89% 50 il 69 %
@ 3010 49% 308l 49 %
@ Below 29% 29%:( 2131

Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 13l dzeutedl

{2l -2t [Ustof] A Il AY B2

186 responses

6. Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21 TYBCom

@ Strongly agree il 2sHA

@ Agree USHA

@ Meutral cl222

® Disagree HiEHd

@ Strongly disagree Hysl #asHd

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? AN €341+ 32| A 1154 Yl 636 8?2

39 responses

@ 85to 100% 85 #il 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 ®ll 84%

@ 55to 69% 55 ¢l 80%

@ 30 to 54% 30 =l 54%

@ Balow 30% 30% il =16l
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How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? €9[Mi e21U s Ul el [d82a w42~ Jed]

daRl s34 wid 82

89 responses

@ Thoroughly H4sl
@ satisfactorily HrllNsl2s

Poarly W2l

@ Indifferently 5| 25121 A&l
. Won't teach at all HELDAL Y ~1?ﬂ

How well were the teachers able to communicate? 2 [Us Ao[H] [anaa 412y 1d 2uendl 2k

D% cl?

89 responses

The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as....
wlea1d 3d) Slu 87

89 responses

@ Always effective 1Usl wa2s1257]d

@ Sometimes effective @ {25125
d

@ Just satisfactorily fdlMstesila

@ Generally insffective (G- 2dINs12s 2

@ Very poor communication Mg i
el [ngm

w2 Y sef) (21818 Ul

@ Excellent 48

@ Vary good Hull HIZl
@ Good I3l

@ Fair ULl

@ Poor w21y



Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers., 24=2[U5 gl idRs a@uisq

ylsAHl deelidl gy 872

89 responses

@ Always fair SH2UL dew

@ Usually fair AlHIL 2 dew

@ Sometime unfair sU1S ua{\ilrﬂ
@ Usually unfair M1 31d uauidl
@ Unfair Uil

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? dHIzl AA18A2A] UYL xS

gafui 53 B2

BO responses

@ Every time 625 duld
® Usually 22 2ld
@ Occasionally 53135
@ Rarely 4193

@ Never U134 <4él

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. Aell (A (efle| Be2ol(21U, (565 [dble, udid 433 w1lowet 53 B?

B responses

19.7% J/ 28.1%

/

@ Regularly [2Fd udl
@ Often Hl2#19

@ Sometimes S4135

@ Rarcly 191 %

@ Never #1135l
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The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth. Hellsfl (218191 Usg[d dMIRIHE AL [ss B yaldi] [asiy 52 B2

89 responses

@ Significantly t1a(l ol ld
@ Very well uiil 2ld

@ Moderately HedH 214

@ Marginally 21515 (71

@ Not at all 5135 «iél

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. el d.?.&iﬂ dHal @.l&l@,l ]

(A5l dS Y2l UHIRMI Guded oy &7

89 responses

@ Strongly agree dull deHd

@ Agree MsHd

@ Neutral il

@ Disagree 21318Hd

@ Strongly disagres 4Ye{ A EHd

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. WEAIUS] dHA WeEAIUsHeAL @il W LA (4] sl 410 B2

89 responses

89.9%

@ Every time SH30
@ Usually 2= Eld
@ Oceasionally 54115
@ Rarely 4121 %

@ Never 5134 -8l
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Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you. dHI21 AU dHs

ARG sIHHT s3] Hidleelet 2410 B?

89 responses

@ Every time &131l
@ Usually Hi2eil3|

@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely @12 %

@ | don't have & menter H 518 Hioleel
Y ysd 4l

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. 2{t11US GE1SL

12 (A wHend 82

89 responses

@ Every time &H21l
@ Usualiy Hiestidl

@ Ocoasionally U35
@ Rarely 4193 =

@ Never 1134 -8]

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. B{e1U5 dHIZ] w1dsd UIRW A WML dHA A9y 1A vlci(ed 53 82

89 responses

70.8%

@ Fully 519Ul

@ Reasonably {2819
© Partially #1135

@ Slightly &1198 =

@ Unable to =i#il s2dl
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Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. H{IUS
xRl Gl uRuil d4 g s34l Heeru &AL 872

89 responses

@ Every tima &2l
@ Usually Hi2#1dl

@ Oceasionally SUI75
@ Rarely 414 ¥

@ Never 5134 #s]

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. 32Ul w2 U {2120 Y52 M
ARLIHS YARLHIR dHA Al Aish &2

89 responses

@ Strongly agree sl #EHd

@ Agree HeeHd

@ Neutral f2=l

@ Disagree »{#&Hd

@ Strongly disagree 4148l 21dsHd

The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. U5 9Hi [qu e[ (el 3eld uegduil Bdls ualatias [2Leiel,uxs
(2ta1al (@313, el yesi[dall glal wedly s21Q &2

89 responses

@ To a great extent SH2IL
@ Moderate Hl2e119

@ Somewhat 5135

@ Very little #1197 %

@ Not at all 2]l 521




Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities Aty (US| d{a dz

g (el el adl Wl lfsd 53 8?

89 responses

@ Strongly agree Yl HeHd

@ Agres UeHd

@ Neutral deel

@ Disagree A UEHd

@ Strongly disagree Hyaf 213sH

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers 1o inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. Heylreus Hlse %5'161.?_6)C{°1 sleleu qail
AepaRael slerilti qley 571 dua AR HA A HI2 Uil 52 8?

89 responses

@ Toa great extent SHell
® Moderate Hl2e(13)]

@ Somewhat 135

@ Very litlle ©1720

@ Not at all =12l 52l

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. while
teaching? 2@ A US| ICT GUSWEN Bl 5 LCD WIB52, 5122, HeZl{l(Sulell Gualat 53 §7?

89 responses

@ Above 90% 90% #l aul?
@ 7010 89% 70 *il 89%
@ 50 to 69% 50 ¢l 69 %
@ 3010 40% 300l 40 %
@ Below 29% 29%:{] 2{L631
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Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. dH 1] dreed]
Bt - e [Ustef] AL AB B?

B9 responses

@ Strongly agree H4Bl HEHd

@ Agree HsHd

@ Neutral 2wl

@ Disagree v[#&Hd

@ Strongly disagree H4el ueHd

7. Student Satisfaction Survey MA

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? oy €212 1o 3260 WAL SH lL'-%'[ 2jdq 87

13 responses

@ 85 to 100% 85 ®il 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 ¢l 84%

@ 55 to 69% 55 ®ll 69%

@ 30 to 54% 30 ¢l 54%

@ Below 30% 30% | 2181

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 1M1 24 1Us Yld el [cNUA 2o 2y Z26]
duizl sl 2414 82

13 responses

@ Thoroughly Huel

@ Satisfactorily HdiN 15

® Poorly L2164

® Indifferently 51 21502 -]

@ Won't teach at all GHDd] ™ <12l
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How well were the teachers able to communicate? Wl 1Us 4a[Hi [dya A2y 314 uHend] 23

8% osl?

13 respenses

The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as....

(a1 3 SlU B2

13 responses

@ Always effective 2 222557]d

@ Sometimes effective 21 WU 5125
ild

@ Just satistactorily Hcdlus253ld
@ Generally ineffective [¢=1 HidlMs125 ld

@ Very poor communication HHdalHl
et [=ivgn

e (U sef) (21848l Ul

® Excellent A%

@ Very good Yl 171
@ Good Hizl

@ Fair HHI

@ Poor vzl

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. ¥t [U5 gl uidRs lL@liéﬂi

ulsauMi dewidl sadid 87

13 responses

@ Always fair SH2ll d2wl

@ Usually fair 4= 2ld azee

@ Sometime unfair 54135 ugldl
@ Usually unfair #1H1=2 2d Ul
@ Unfair ULl



Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? dHI[2L WY S5Re2oll uul vixaus
adlui 53 B2

13 responses

@ Every time 635 cudd
@ Usually HIH = 710
@ Occasionally 54175
® Rarely #4193 =

@ Never 51132 18]

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. 221l (a# (8][4l pee-[21y, (565 [A5le, Uiy aI3s] 1A 53 B2

13 responses

@ Regularly [=ta[nd ud
@ Often Hl2eud

@ Sometimes 541135

@ Rarely #1724 %

@ Never 534 «&l

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. Helle{l (21&18l Yeg [d dHR M uL(s wA #abil Qs 52 82

13 responses

@ significantly s8] o4el] 313
@ very wel 113l 314

@ Moderately HeH 310

@ Marginally 211515 (91

@ Not at all 5135 A&l
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The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 24ell rl?.{:ﬂﬂ dHa [21e1 WA
(cistastl d Sl Yl wHIRMl Gueoy gy §?

13 responses

@ Strongly agree 2yul AsHd

@ Agree HEH

@ Neutral d2#|

@ Disagree ™ EHd

@ Strongly disagree Hyil MuSHd

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. HEA US| dHA 20214 5HaAL E¢2dl 21 L) [A9)+(] 2n1s12] 210 B2

13 responses

@ Every time &1L
@ Usually #H1= #ld
@ Cccasionally 54135
@ Rarely b1 %

@ Never 5134 s

92.3%

Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you. dHIZl HEAIYS dua
AURe sHH] B3] Ul Wil B?

13 responses

@ Every time &332

@ Usually Hiee

@ Occasionally SUIE5

@ Rarsly #1193 2

@ | don't have a mentor 4= 518 11589l
yh s -teil,
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The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. ¥{t41Us GelEL]
A8 [ayua qomd 87

13 responses

® Every time £8211
@ Usually HI2&13

@ Occasionally R1135
@ Rarsly @190 %

@ Never 5134 -8l

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. ¥rA1US dHIZ] 241a5d W] d UHIS! dua 412y 21 Vlcifed 53 872

13 responses

@ Fully &2l

@ Reasonably Hl&H15
@ Partially 54135

@ Slightly #1930 %

@ Unable to -t#ll &cll

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. MU %
1] BRI IRl A4 g2 sdl Hesey el B2

13 responses

@ Every time &H21l
@ Usually Hl2M13|

@ Occasionally $13%
@ Rarely 191 %

@ Never 5134 ==
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The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. Hell Aot Yel U5
ABUHS YURIHIR dHA 1A dish 82

13 responses

@ Strongly egree {i‘-u-,‘i HEHel

@ Agres U&Hd

@ Neutral détl

@ Disagree »Lié&Hd

@ Strongly disagree Ul 2HEHd

The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. 24r2[Us] (U [ax(e[aql= [aziefl 32ld ueg(dad) Bdl3 vallalicds (21eiqye
(ele1al (€3R. el urei[duil gl2l wedld 5214 B?

13 responses

@ To a great extent SH2IL
@ Moderate Hle# 1A

® Somewhat 54135

@ Very little @194 =

@ Not atall -t2{l 52l

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities {2 Sl dHA Sd
g (el el Adililled 53 82

13 responses

@ Strongly agree sl 2sHd

@ Agree UEHA

@ Neutral 4228

@ Disagree “HaEHd

@ Strongly disagres HYEl HaEHd
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Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. v Y S msa %ﬂ%‘@)cﬁ sleiey eyl
Awraell slaieiluigle 531 dua AR HA A HiR Wil 52 7

13 responses

@ To a great extent GH2(L
@ Moderate Hl2¢113l

@ Somewhat 54li5

@ Very little 8134 %

@ Not at all il 524l

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. while
teaching? 3261 WeAUS] ICT GUSA Bl B LCD UlBseR, 51222, Hed (sl Gulal 53 87

13 responses

@ Above 90% 90% ¢l qu(i
@ 70 to 89% 70 ¢[l 89%
@ 50 to 59% 50 #l 62 %
@ 30to49% 30 o[l 49 %
@ Below 29% 29%#(] vl

Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 12l eyl
U ot- e [Yotef] ARl L Ay 7

13 responses

@ Strongly agree 41l HEHd

® Agres UEHd

@ Neutral c&2

@ Disagree »{t&Hd

@ Strongly disagree ULl BideHd

8. Additional Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21:
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Subject

264 responses

@ English

@ Gujarati

@ Hindi

® Sanskrit

@ Psychology
@ Sociology
@ Geography
@ Economics
@ History

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? d¥ €23 [el 326
H@RAMsH YRl 2 82

264 responses

® 35 to 100% 85 @l 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 ¥l 84%

© 55 to 69% 55 @l 69%

@ 30 to 54% 30 #il 54%

@ Below 30% 30% il »{1¢9)
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How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? adfHi Heaus
Uld el [Ayaa ey Jed] duiil 521 w19 82

264 responses

@ Thoroughly 48l

@ Satisfactorily Hdlusis
@ Poorly vizlo]

@ Indifferently 5l 21512 A&l

@ Won't teach at all H2lddl %
«2{]

How well were the teachers able to communicate? ¥t [Us do[H| L.D
(anua 4192 3]d yHomd] 23 8 % «tel?

264 responses

@ Always effective dyul
w552l

@ Sometimes effective €183
w2525 2ld

@ Just satisfactorily Hedldslzsild

@ Generally ineffective [Gie
AHdInsls dld

@ Very poor cornmunication /
AHemE I et [inao




The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as....
e [USel) (2812 Usll 24 [¢op 3d) SlU 87

264 responses

@ Excellent 43

@ Very good 121l A4I71
@ Good U1

@ Fair Ml

@ Poor 121y

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. 4t2[US |[____|
GRLAHIARS Yeuised ulsuiul deeidl sndl 82

264 responses

@ Always fair &Hell deeel
@ Usually fair H[Hle ild dezel
@ Sometime unfair 52135 UaUldl

@ Usually unfair (41 2ld
yeidl

@ Unfair ueiuldl
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Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? dHIzl
A A SN e2ef] AL e US QU 53 B2

264 responses

@ Every time £35 duld
@ Usually 1=t 3ld
@ Occasionally 54125

) @ Rarely @124 %
e @ Never 51134 -6l

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. el (et
pe2-l(21U, (8¢5 (A2, Udly dA3sf w11 3 87

264 responses

@ Regularly [21(4d ugl
@ Often Hlcel12

@ Sometimes 54135

@ Rarely ¢{122] ¥

@ Never 5132 ¢l
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The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth. ¥2llsil [21&1Ql Ueg [d dHIRIHI
HLHI[ws 2 A4l [Asi 52 B2

264 responses
@ significantly =il oxl 71d
@ Very well 171 2ld
© Moderately He4H <ld
) @ Marginally 2[lSL5 i8]
‘ Vet @ Not at all L1135 &l

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. el
dsell dua [21e18L 1 [asisfl dsl yadl uHIHi Gudod o1y 97

264 responses
@ Strongly agree YWl UsHd
@ Agree HeHd
@ Neutral cl2®]
“ @ Disagree ¥SHd
g | @ Strongly disagree dysl

wHeHd
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Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes. W US] dHA 2eY (Y 5HA @tj,bn
¥ ) [AQlef] oxaisi] A §2

264 responses

@ Every time &12ll
@ Usually [l ld
@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely ¢34 %

@ Never 21132 el

Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
AHRLAAIUS dHal AU SIHHT 2] HIoeled 4410 87

264 responses

@ Every time é421l

@ Usually M2l

@ Occasionally 51135

@ Rarely o114 %

@ | don't have a mentor Hel 516
Hielgelet Yp usq etell.




The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications. HtAUs GeleWL 12 [ANUsl Y1 B?

264 responses

@ Every time ¢1211
@ Usually Ml2ei1dl

@ Occasionally #1135
@ Rarely ¢1°4 %

@ Never 51132 «lsl

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges. At4IUS dHIZ] A1ASd YRV d WHIQL dHa 412y
A Mlcitled 52 82

264 responses

@ Fully &H21L
@ Reasonably Hleeildl

© Partially 21135
@ Slightly ¢11°% 2
A | @ Unable to «t¢ll 52l
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Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them. A& 1US dH 2] GRIUL YRVl del g2 52dl Heexy o[y §?

264 responses

@ Every time &H2ll
@ Usually Hleeil

@ Occasionally S35
@ Rarely ¢1°4 %

@ Never 2132 <iel

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review

and continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process.
A0l e (Ut -w et Y[SAHT ARIHS Y HIR dHA AU\ dish §?

264 responses

@ Strongly agree YLl ASHd
® Agree MEHd
@ Neutral dezel

® Disagree »{HSHd
4 @ Strongly disagree H‘-L'%I

HHeHd
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The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences. At U5l a2fui [qu el [aﬁlal'[gvéld
W, (i) B3 walolas [o1aiel e (21a1el (@33, Bl yeddadl glat ueuld
514 8?

264 responses

® To s great extent &2
® Moderata HI2& 131

@ Somewhat 135

@ Very little 81152 %

@ Not at all 12l 53l

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities

US| dHal S ug[duilui il ddi ilcifed 52 872

264 responses

@ Strongly agree HYWl HeEHd

® Agree HeEHd

' Neutral dei#l

@ Disagres »1dHd

@ Strongly disagree Y&l
BiHEH A




Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. el
e |Us 182 28le et S11e dal Aatirde] sleleilHi ot s3] dua
A2LR] HA A UL Uil 52 872

264 responses

@ To a great extent 12l
@ Moderate Hl2@19

@ Somewhat S1135
@ Very little #1194 %
A @ Not at all izl 52l

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector,
multimedia etc. while teaching? 2@l A US) ICT GUSQI FdL 3 LCD
Ul%ser, sher, Hee[HI[Syl-)l Gualal 53 82

264 responses

@ Above 90% 90% &l cti?
@ 70 to 89% 70 ®l 89%
@ 50 to 69% 50 il 69 %
@ 30 to 49% 30 =il 49 %
@ Below 29% 29%#{l 2411
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Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

dH IR el wr1d e -2 82 Y] I3l A §?

264 responses

@ Strongly agree dULl UeHd

@ Agree d&Hd

© Neutral 232l

@ Disagree H{USHA

@ Strongly disagres {1l
BMisHd
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9. Survey Analysis and Plan of Action

- All the students have mentioned in the feedback that the college has not been able to
plan for study tour, internship, field visit, etc. The primary reason for this is outbreak
of Covid-19 and resultant lockdown situation. The teaching was only in on-line mode
and hence students were not present on the campus.

When the present situation of Covid-19 will be over, then all these will be taken care
of.

- Due to on-line teaching due to COVID-19, faculties are able to use ICT facilities like
LCD projector, computer, etc. in a very less measure.

- Due to COVID-19 pandemic, admission process for FYBA and FYBCom was
initiated very late by Gujarat University. And hence the academic term was shortened
to a great extent. This is the primary reason why course in many subjects could not be
completed.

- Social and overall development of students by the college could not be addressed as
teaching was on-line and have students were not coming on the campus. Moreover,
teaching days were also very less. These are the reasons why curricular and co-
curricular activities were held in limited numbers.

- Many students are BPL card holders who cannot afford electronic gadgets like smart
mobile phones. And therefore, these students could not attend many lectures on-line
and could not participate in additional activities of the college.



